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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1553
ANSWERED ON:19.07.2004
KILLING OF PEOPLE BY LEOPARDS
Manoj Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some leopards have wandered out of "Rajaji National Park" and have entered in the residential areas during the last few months;

(b) if so, whether the leopards have killed more than twenty five people during the last few days; and

(c) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to confine them within the boundaries of the park?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) As per the report received from the state, No Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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